Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
20. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

(D) Bahram Shah
22. Which one of the following was the
reason for the great rebellion in
Doab against Muhamned Tughlaq ?
(A) Transfer of Capital from Delhi
(B) Issue of token currency
(C) Increase in rural taxation
(D) Attack on Khurasan
23. The first loot of Surat by
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaja was
carried in the year ................... .
(A) 1645 CE
(B) 1646 CE
(C) 1664 CE
(D) 1666 CE
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
24. During which period ‘Maratha
Confederacy’ came into an
existence ?

26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
29.
(A)
(B)

(B) Reduce the armed forces of the
East India Company
(C) Curtail the company’s trading
rights
(D) Convert the company into a
business firm without any
political authority
32. Which one of the following Acts
abolished the monopoly of tea trade
and trade with China by the East
India Company ?
(A) Regulating Act of 1773
(B) Pitts India Act of 1784
(C) Charter Act of 1813
(D) Charter Act of 1833
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
33. Which Nawab of Bengal transferred
the capital from Dacca to
Murshidabad ?

36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
39. Who is the author of the seminal
work—Tuhafat-ul-Muwahidin.
(A) Radhakant Deb

42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44. (Apartheid)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
45.
(A)
(B)

47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A JAN - 10218/II—A
50. Match the Historians with their
works :
(i) Giambatista Vico